STATE OF FLORIDA FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

In Re: Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee

Case No.: FEC 18-445

TO: Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee Carol Flaumenhaft King, Chair 35445 Highland Drive Eustis, FL 32736

Division of Elections 500 S Bronough Street, Room 316 Tallahassee, FL 32399

NOTICE OF HEARING (AUTOMATIC FINE)

A hearing will be held in this case before the Florida Elections Commission on, May 14, 2019 at 8:30 am, *or as soon thereafter as the parties can be heard*, at the following location: Senate Office Building, 404 South Monroe Street, Room 110-S, Tallahassee, Florida 32399. Due to heightened security access requirements, please bring only essential items into the building and plan to arrive early to allow for delays coming through security.

Failure to appear in accordance with this notice will constitute a waiver of your right to participate in the hearing. Continuances will be granted only upon a showing of good cause.

This hearing will be conducted pursuant to Section 106.25, Florida Statutes, which governs your participation as follows:

If you are the Respondent, you may attend the hearing, and you or your attorney will have 5 minutes to present your case to the Commission. However, some cases (including those in which consent orders or recommendations for no probable cause are being considered) may be decided by an *en masse* vote and, unless you request to be heard or the Commission requests that your case be considered separately on the day of the hearing, your case will *not* be individually heard.

If you are the Complainant, you may attend the hearing, but you will *not* be permitted to address the Commission. In addition, some cases (including those in which consent orders or recommendations for no probable cause are being considered) may be decided by an *en masse* vote and, unless the Respondent requests to be heard or the Commission requests that the case be considered separately on the day of the hearing, the case will *not* be individually heard.

If you are an Appellant, and you have requested a hearing, you may attend the hearing, and you or your attorney will have 5 *minutes* to present your case to the Commission.

Please be advised that both confidential and public cases are scheduled to be heard by the Florida Elections Commission on this date. As an Appellant, Respondent or Complainant in one case, you will *not* be permitted to attend the hearings on other confidential cases.

The Commission will electronically record the meeting. Although the Commission's recording is considered the official record of the hearing, the Respondent may provide, at his own expense, a certified court reporter to also record the hearing.

If you require an accommodation due to a disability, contact Donna Ann Malphurs at (850) 922-4539 or by mail at 107 West Gaines Street, The Collins Building, Suite 224, Tallahassee, Florida 32399, at least 5 days before the hearing.

See further instructions on the reverse side.

Tim Vaccaro

Executive Director Florida Elections Commission April 30, 2019 Please refer to the information below for further instructions related to your particular hearing:

If this is a hearing to consider **an appeal from an automatic fine**, the Filing Officer has imposed a fine on you for your failure to file a campaign treasurer's report on the designated due date and, by filing an appeal, you have asked the Commission to consider either (1) that the report was in fact timely filed; or (2) that there were unusual circumstances that excused the failure to file the report timely. You are required to prove your case. If the Commission finds that the report was filed timely or that there were unusual circumstances that excused the failure, it may waive the fine, in whole or in part. The Commission may reduce a fine after considering the factors in Section 106.265, Florida Statutes. If the Commission finds that the report was not timely filed and there were no unusual circumstances, the fine will be upheld.

If this is a hearing to consider a **consent order before a determination of probable cause has been made**, the Commission will decide whether to accept or reject the consent order. If the Commission accepts the consent order, the case will be closed and become public. If the Commission rejects the consent order or does not make a decision to accept or deny the consent order, the case will remain confidential, unless confidentiality has been waived.

If this is a hearing to consider a **consent order after a determination of probable cause has been made**, the Commission will decide whether to accept or reject the consent order. If the Commission accepts the consent order, the case will be closed. If the Commission rejects the consent order or does not make a decision to accept or deny the consent order, the Respondent will be entitled to another hearing to determine if the Respondent committed the violation(s) alleged.

If this is a **probable cause hearing**, the Commission will decide if there is probable cause to believe that the Respondent committed a violation of Florida's election laws. Respondent should be prepared to explain how the staff in its recommendation incorrectly applied the law to the facts of the case. *Respondent may not testify, call others to testify, or introduce any documentary or other evidence at the probable cause hearing*. The Commission will only decide whether Respondent should be *charged* with a violation and, before the Commission determines whether a violation has occurred or a fine should be imposed, Respondent will have an opportunity for another hearing at which evidence may be introduced.

If this is an **informal hearing**, it will be conducted pursuant Sections 120.569 and 120.57(2), Florida Statutes; Chapter 28 and Commission Rule 2B-1.004, Florida Administrative Code. At the hearing, the Commission will decide whether the Respondent committed the violation(s) charged in the Order of Probable Cause. The Respondent will be permitted to testify. However, the Respondent may not call witnesses to testify.

Respondent may argue why the established facts in the Staff Recommendation do not support the violations charged in the Order of Probable Cause. At Respondent's request, the Commission may determine whether Respondent's actions in the case were willful. The Respondent may also address the appropriateness of the recommended fine. If Respondent claims that his limited resources make him unable to pay the statutory fine, *he must provide the Commission with written proof of his financial resources* at the hearing. A financial affidavit form is available from the Commission Clerk.

FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION CASE REPORT Case Number: FEC-18-445

NAME: **GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEMOCRATIC CLUB POLITICAL COMMITTEE**

DATE APPEAL RECEIVED: 11/29/18

DATE REPORT DUE: 09/07/18 (2018 G1)

DATE OF ELECTRONIC RECEIPT: 09/07/18

CANDIDATE [] STATE [X] PC [X] CCE [] POLITICAL PARTY [] ECO[]

DISTRICT [] COUNTY [] CITY []

NUMBER OF DAYS LATE: 7

AMOUNT OF FINE: \$250.00

FINE BASED ON: () NUMBER OF DAYS () 25% of Receipts (\mathbf{X}) 25% of Expenditures

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR REPORTING PERIOD: \$0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR REPORTING PERIOD: \$1,000.00

DATE OF FIRST NOTIFICATION: 11/06/18

SUMMARY: Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee is a political committee (PC) registered with the State of Florida. The PC's chair is Carol Flaumenhaft King and its treasurer is Susan Porter.

The PC is appealing the fine. According to Ms. King, she incorrectly filed the activity for the 2018 G1 report on the 2018 P7A report. She states that she confused the reporting coverage dates. As such, she incorrectly filed a waiver for the G1 report because there was no additional information for the coverage period. Once she discovered that the checks were reported in the wrong place, she amended the report to reflect that activity on September 14, 2018.

- The 2018 G1 Original Report covers the period from 08/15/18-08/31/18; it was due on 09/07/18. •
- The 2018 G1 Queued Transaction Report shows that it was created and filed on 09/07/18.¹
- Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee reported receiving zero contributions, • while making 2 expenditures.
- FEC staff was advised, "The candidate filed a notice of no activity (waiver) on 09/07/18. A waiver • is not a report. On 09/14/18, the candidate filed a report showing \$1,000.00 of activity. The fine is based on 25% of the activity.
- The Division of Elections does not have any notes that pertain to Golden Triangle Democratic • Club Political Committee's 2018 G1 report.

PRIOR CASES: None.

¹ The filing discussed in this bullet refers to the waiver that reflected zero activity.





GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEMOCRATIC CLUB POLITICAL COMMITTEE

Susan Porter, Treasurer 3617 Indian Trail Eustis, Florida 32726 (352) 553-0807

November 14, 2018

Florida Elections Commission 107 West Gaines Street, Ste.224 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0150

网络金属金属 医静脉性 化乙酰乙基 化乙酰氨酸

Re: PAC 55451

To whom it may concern,

Twish to appeal the fine levied on the treasurer's report due on October 14th, 2018. A copy of the letter to Ms. Flaumenhaft-King is attached.

Please refer to the attached copy of a letter of appeal we filed on November 7th. The two reports in question are related. The current appeal regards the P7A report, whereas, the previous appeal was regarding the G1 report.

We are being levied a \$150 fine for the P7A report, which covered only one day - October 24, 2018. We had no activity on that day.

On September 4th, Lincorrectly filed the P7A report, thinking that I was filing the G1 report. I incorrectly thought the P7A report covered the period of 8/24 through 8/31. Therefore on 9/4, on the P7A report, I reported two checks written on August 29th. In reality, I should have reported a waiver on the P7A and reported the two checks on the G1..

On September 14th I realized my dating errors and adjusted the two reports to correctly (or so I thought) report the 8/29 expenditures. It is at this time that I adjusted the P7A to correctly reflect no activity. I did not call the Help Desk when I made those corrections.

Therefore, I believe the current fine of \$150.00 is for a waiver. Please forgive my errors and my inappropriate way of correcting them.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Susan Porter Treasurer Golden Triangle Democratic Club

SP/scp

Cc: Carol Flaumenhaft King Florida Division of Elections



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Ken Detzner

Secretary of State

DIVISION OF ELECTIONS

Final Notice Delivery Confirmation: USPS TRACKING # & CUSTOMER 9114 9014 9645 1546 1145 73. For Tracking or inquiries go to USPS.com or call 1-800-222-1811.

November 6, 2018

Carol Flaumenhaft King, Chairperson Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee 35445 Highland Drive Eustis, FL 32736

RECEIPT

PAC 55451

Dear Ms. King:

The campaign treasurer's report that was due on August 31, 2018, was filed on September 3, 2018. By law, you are automatically assessed a late fine of \$150.00.

You have 20 days from the receipt of this notice to either:

Pay the fine to the Florida Division of Elections (For a candidate only, a fine is not an 1. allowable campaign expenditure and must be paid from personal funds) at:

> Florida Division of Elections R.A. Gray Building, Room. 316 500 South Bronough Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-025011

2. Appeal the fine to the Florida Elections Commission (See Rules 2B-1.005 and 2B-1.0055, Florida Administrative Code) at:

> Florida Elections Commission 107 West Gaines Street, Ste. 224 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0150

If you appeal, please send a copy also to the Florida Division of Elections so that you will not receive further notices from the Division about this matter.

If you have any questions, please contact the help desk at (850) 245-6280.

Sincerely,

a lelles

Kristi Reid Willis, Chief Bureau of Election Records

STRICHNEOD FL 326 14 NOV 2018 PM 7 1

AECENEL

Susan C. Porter P.O. Box 350591

2018 NOV 29 P P Bride Elections Commission TE OF FLORIDA CONTRESSION 107 West Gaines At, Ste 224

Jallahassee, FL

32399-0150

اطارال المراجلة والرالية المتطلط ومتأوان والملطين



FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

107 W. Gaines Street, Suite 224 Collins Building Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050 (850) 922-4539 www.fec.state.fl.us; fec@myfloridalegal.com

November 29, 2018

Carol Flaumenhaft King, Chair Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee 35445 Highland Drive Eustis, FL 32726

RE: Case No.: FEC 18-445; Campaign Treasurer's Report due September 9, 2018 (2018 G1)

Dear Ms. King:

The Florida Elections Commission received a letter from Susan Porter, Treasurer, appealing the fine assessed against your committee for failing to timely file a required report. However, Section 106.07(8)(c), Florida Statutes, provide that only a *candidate or the chairman* of a political committee, may appeal a fine assessed by a filing officer for the late filing of a campaign treasurer's report.

Therefore, to preserve your right to appeal the fine, the Commission must receive a written statement signed by you indicating that the person signing the letter was representing you when the appeal was filed.

If we do not hear from you within 14 days from the date of this letter, we will assume that the person signing the letter is neither your attorney nor your personal representative and that you have waived your right to appeal. The Commission will then enter a Default Final Order, ordering you to pay the fine assessed by your filing officer for failing to timely file your campaign treasurer's report.

I urge your immediate attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Donna Ann Malphurs

Agency Clerk

/med

Enclosure: Letter of Appeal cc: Division of Elections, Filing Officer w/enclosure

Carol Flaumenhaft King 12/10/18 Re Case No. FEC 18_ 44gand FEC 18-445 Dear Mr Malphurs, Auran Porter, as Treasurer of the Solden Triangle Democrates Cleib Polifical Committee, was representing me when the appeal was filed Sincerely Care Flaumenhaft King Chein GTDC CC

CHRIAMINO FL 338 Carol Flaumenhaft King 35445 Highland Dr. Eustis, FL 32736-7737 US RECTO: FL ELECTIONS COM 2010EC/18 xxf:08 Florida Elections Commission 107 W. Gainer St. Suite 224 Callins Building Jallahaue Fl 32399-1050 مهروا المراجع اللبين المراجع الم 32399

4



FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION 107 W. Gaines Street, Suite 224 Collins Building Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050 (850) 922-4539 www.fec.state.fl.us; fec@myfloridalegal.com

January 2, 2019

Carol Flaumenhaft King, Chair Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee 35445 Highland Drive Eustis, FL 32726

RE: Case No.: FEC 18-445; Campaign Treasurer's Report due September 9, 2018

Dear Ms. King:

The Florida Elections Commission received your letter appealing the fine assessed against your committee for failing to timely file your campaign treasurer's report. The Commission will hear your case at **its next available meeting** (meetings are usually held in February, May, August, and November of each year). A **notice of hearing will be mailed to you approximately two weeks before the scheduled meeting**. Please notify our office immediately should your address change in order to ensure timely receipt of future correspondence from the Commission.

In reaching its decision, the Commission will consider the documents gathered by Commission staff and any documents you submit for the Commission's consideration before the hearing. Unless good cause is shown, the Commission will not consider at the hearing any written document unless it has been filed with the Commission Clerk at least ten days before the hearing. Rules 2B-1005 and 1.0055, *Florida Administrative Code*, are the Commission's rules on the appeal of automatic fines; a copy of the rules is enclosed.

The Commission will uphold the fine imposed by the filing officer unless you present credible evidence that the report was timely filed or credible evidence that unusual circumstances caused the report to be filed late.

If you have any questions, please contact **Br'Axeton Wims**, the staff member assigned to this case.

Sincerely,

Erin Riley

Deputy Agency Clerk

/med

Enclosure: Rules 2B- 1.005 and 1.0055, Florida Administrative Code. cc: Division of Elections, Filing Officer

2B-1.005 Appeal of Fines Imposed by Filing Officers.

(1) To appeal a fine imposed pursuant to Sections 106.04(8) or 106.07(8), FS, the party against whom the fine is levied shall file a notice of appeal with the Commission, and a copy filed with the filing officer, within 20 days of the appealing party's receipt of notice that a fine is being imposed The notice of appeal shall contain:

(a) The name, address and telephone number of the appealing party;

(b) A copy of the notice of imposition of fine issued by the filing officer; and

(c) A request for hearing if a personal appearance before the Commission is desired, If no hearing request is made, the appeal shall be decided solely on the documents submitted by the appealing party and Commission staff.

(2) Upon receipt of a timely notice of appeal, the Commission staff shall notify the appealing party that the appeal has been

accepted The appealing party shall have 20 days from acceptance of the appeal to submit any documents supporting the appeal. Any subsequent supplemental documents shall be filed no later than five business days before the hearing.

(3) The Commission shall uphold the fine imposed by the filing officer unless the appealing party demonstrates that the report was timely filed or that there were unusual or other circumstances beyond the control of the candidate or committee that caused the report to be filed late.

Rulemaking Authority 106 26(1) FS Law Implemented *106.04(8)*, *106.07(8)*FS History-New 9-14-86, Amended 10-19-86, Formerly ID-100.5, Amended 1-11-99, 4-24-0.5, 6-2-13.

2B-1.0052 Fine Imposed; Timely Filed Reports.

Rulemaking Authority 106 26(1) Chapter 97-13, Section 52, Laws of Florida. Law Implemented 106 04(8), 106.07(8) FS History-New 1-1199, Amended 1-2-02, 4-24-0.5, Repealed 6-2-13.

2B-1.0055 Late-filed Reports; Unusual Circumstances.

(1) Unusual circumstances mean uncommon, rare or sudden events over which the actor has no control and which directly result in the failure to act according to the filing requirements. Unusual circumstances must occur within a time period that would clearly prevent the person legally responsible for filing the report from doing so in a timely manner. Unusual circumstances shall include, but are not limited to, the following circumstances:

(a) Natural disaster or other emergency that prevented timely filing, Evidence submitted shall include copies of newspaper reports or other documents from an independent and reliable source that document the nature, date, and location of the natural disaster or emergency.

(b) Death of the candidate or campaign treasurer or an immediate family member of the candidate or campaign treasurer.

Evidence submitted shall include a copy of the death certificate, newspaper obituary, or funeral program or notice.

(c) Serious illness, disability or non-elective surgery of the candidate or campaign treasurer, Evidence submitted shall include a physician's certification on professional letterhead stationery that includes the dates of the illness, disability, or surgery; a statement regarding the period of time that the patient was incapacitated; and a statement that surgery, if any, was not elective. The period of incapacitation may also be shown by copies of hospital records reflecting the dates of hospitalization.

(d) Serious illness, disability or non-elective surgery of the candidate's or campaign treasurer's immediate family member, Evidence submitted shall include evidence of the candidate or treasurer's relationship to the family member, the location of the family member, and the reason the candidate or campaign treasurer's presence was required. Evidence submitted shall also include a physician's certification on professional letterhead stationery that includes the dates of the illness, disability or surgery; a statement regarding the period of time that the patient was incapacitated; a statement that surgery, if any, was not elective; and a statement that the patient required the care of a family member.

(e) Computer or equipment failure caused by events that could not have been anticipated and that made timely filing of the report impossible.

(f) The abrupt and unexpected loss of the campaign treasurer; over which the appealing party had no control. The loss of the campaign treasurer shall not constitute unusual circumstances if the appealing party failed to monitor the campaign treasurer's performance before his or her departure or if' the appealing party failed to assure prompt preparation of the report after the treasurer's departure.

(g) Failure of the filing officer to e-mail, telephone, or mail a letter to the candidate, chairman of a political committee, or treasurer of a committee of continuous existence that a report is late no later than seven days after the report was due shall constitute unusual circumstances if the appealing party establishes that lack of notice clearly interfered with the timely filing of the report. The fine imposed by the filing officer shall be reduced to the amount that would have been imposed had the report been filed 13 days.

(2) Unusual circumstances shall not include:

(a) Failure of the United States Postal Service or other mail delivery service to postmark an envelope, legibly postmark an envelope, or timely deliver mail.

(b) Failure of the sender to affix sufficient postage to a report that is being mailed.

Rulemaking Authority 106.26(1) FS Law Implemented 106 04(8), 106 07(8) FS History—New I-11-99 Amended 4-24-05, 6-2-13.





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Ken Detzner Secretary of State DIVISION OF ELECTIONS

November 6, 2018

Carol Flaumenhaft King, Chairperson Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee 35445 Highland Drive Eustis, FL 32736

PAC 55451

Dear Ms. King:

The campaign treasurer's report that was due on September 7, 2018, was filed on September 14, 2018. By law, you are automatically assessed a late fine of \$250.00.

You have 20 days from the receipt of this notice to either:

1. Pay the fine to the Florida Division of Elections (For a candidate only, a fine is not an allowable campaign expenditure and must be paid from personal funds) at:

Florida Division of Elections R.A. Gray Building, Room. 316 500 South Bronough Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-025011

2. Appeal the fine to the Florida Elections Commission (See Rules 2B-1.005 and 2B-1.0055, Florida Administrative Code) at:

Florida Elections Commission 107 West Gaines Street, Ste. 224 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0150

If you appeal, please send a copy also to the Florida Division of Elections so that you will not receive further notices from the Division about this matter.

If you have any questions, please contact the help desk at (850) 245-6280.

Sincerely,

Krish Reid Willis, Chief Bureau of Election Records

	NT OF STATE, DIVISION OF ELECTIONS EASURER'S REPORT SUMMARY
(1) Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee Candidate, Committe or Party Name	(2) <u>55451</u> I.D. Number
(3) 35445 Highland Drive	Eustis FL 32726
Address (number and street)	City State Zip Code
(4) Check appropriate box(es):	
 Candidate (office sought): Political Committee Committee of Continuous Existance Party Executive Committee 	Check If PC has DISBANDED Check If CCE has DISBANDED
(5) REP(DRT IDENTIFIERS
Cover Period: From 08/25/2018 To 0	8/31/2018 Report Type: G1
Original Amendment S	pecial Election Report
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT
Cash & Checks \$0.00	Monetary Expenditures \$1,000.00
Loans \$0.00	Transfers to Office Account \$0.00
Total Monetary \$0.00	Total Monetary \$1,000.00
In-Kind \$0.00	(8) Other Distributions
	ertification person to falsify a public record (ss.839.13, F.S.)
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete
Name of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer	Name of Candidate X Chaiman (PC/PTY Only
Χ	Χ
Signature	Signature

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 1 of 1

Name: Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee Report: 2018 G1

Period: 08/25/2018 to 08/31/2018

	** Rec	ords in File	d Report **	
Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Contributor	Occupation	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	In-Kind Description	Amend
				-
	,			

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Report: 2018 G1

Name: Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee

Period: 08/25/2018 to 08/31/2018

Page 1 of 1

	** Rec	ords in File	ed Report **		
Soa #	Full Name				Amount
Seq #	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Туре	Purpose		
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1 dipoto	Amend	
1	KAPLAN, DEBORAH (Office: STR 031)			1	\$500.00
	706 KENMOORE CT	CAN	CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION		
08/29/2018	EUSTIS, FL			ADD	
2	MC KECHNIE, GARY (Office: STS 012)	0.441		\$	\$500.00
	PO BOX 4	CAN	CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION		
08/29/2018	MT DORA, FL			ADD	

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED FUND TRANSFERS

Name: Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee

____ Report: 2018 G1

Period: 08/25/2018

to 08/31/2018

Page 1 of 1

	** Rec	ords in Filed	Report **	
Seq # Date	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Nature of Account	Amount Amend
	· ·			

Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED DISTRIBUTIONS

Report: 2018 G1

Period: 08/25/2018 to 08/31/2018

	** Reco	ords in File	ed Report **	
Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Recipient	Purpose	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Related Expenditure	Amend
				1

Queued Items for 2018-G1

Account: **55451** Rpt Seq: 121

Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee

ProcessDescription	Status	Submitter	Created	LastUpdate
Create Pending Report	Processing Complete	55451	9/7/2018 1:05:02 PM	9/7/2018 1:05:02 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	55451	9/7/2018 1:05:07 PM	9/7/2018 1:05:07 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	55451	9/7/2018 1:07:04 PM	9/7/2018 1:07:04 PM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	55451	9/14/2018 3:07:32 PM	9/14/2018 3:07:32 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	55451	9/14/2018 3:16:33 PM	9/14/2018 3:16:33 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	55451	9/14/2018 3:17:47 PM	9/14/2018 3:17:47 PM

My Florida.com

search | directory | contact us | 411 | subscribe | tour | help

Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Florida Election System Reports

Candidate/Committee Lookup Name:	Commit		ame: Golder ount: 55451	n Triangl	le Demo	cratic Club F	Political Co	mmittee	
flection:	Date Due	Туре	Date Filed	Status	Days Late	Fine ` Assessed	Appealed	Amount Fined	Amount Paid
	▼ 11/2/2018	G7	11/2/2018		Laic	A9969960		rineu	raiu
Acct: 55451	11/1/2018	D6	11/1/2018						
Type: Committee	10/31/2018		10/31/2018						
	10/30/2018		10/30/2018						
Search Reset	10/29/2018		10/29/2018						
	10/28/2018		10/28/2018						
	10/27/2018	D1	10/27/2018						
	10/26/2018	G6	10/26/2018						
	10/25/2018	G4	10/12/2018						
	10/19/2018	G5	10/19/2018						
	10/5/2018	G3	9/28/2018						
· · · ·	9/28/2018	G2A	9/24/2018						
	9/21/2018	G2	9/28/2018	CLO	7	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.0
	9/14/2018	G1A	9/14/2018						
	9/7/2018	G1	9/7/2018	APP	0	\$250.00		\$250.00	\$0.0
	8/31/2018	P7A	9/3/2018	APP	.3	\$150.00		\$150.00	\$0.0
1	8/24/2018	P7	8/24/2018						
	8/17/2018	P6	8/14/2018						
	8/10/2018	P5	8/9/2018						
	8/3/2018	P4	8/3/2018						
	7/27/2018	Р3	7/23/2018						
	7/20/2018	P2A	7/13/2018						
	7/13/2018	P2	7/11/2018						
	7/6/2018	P1A	7/6/2018			à			
	6/29/2018	P1	6/27/2018						
	6/11/2018	M5	6/10/2018						
	5/10/2018		5/6/2018						
	4/10/2018	М3	4/10/2018						
	3/12/2018		3/10/2018						
	2/12/2018		2/7/2018						
			1/9/2018						
			12/11/2017		•				
			10/31/2017						
			10/10/2017						
	9/22/2017		9/10/2017						
	8/10/2017		8/10/2017						
	7/10/2017		7/2/2017						
	6/12/2017		6/5/2017						
	5/10/2017		5/2/2017						
	4/10/2017		4/9/2017						
	3/11/2017		3/10/2017	i.					
	2/10/2017		2/6/2017						
	1/10/2017		1/9/2017			ſ			
	12/12/2016	M11	12/5/2016						

FEC - Candidate/Committee Filing History Report

FE	C - Ca	andidate/Comm	ittee Filing	History F	Report	,	
11/4/2016	D6	11/2/2016			, .		
11/4/2016	G7	11/4/2016					
11/2/2016	D5	11/2/2016				j ,	
11/1/2016	D4	11/2/2016	CLO	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10/31/2016	D3	10/30/2016			·	•	•
10/30/2016	D2	10/29/2016					
10/29/2016	D1	10/28/2016					
10/28/2016	G6	10/24/2016					
10/21/2016	G5	10/16/2016					
10/14/2016	G4	10/10/2016					
10/7/2016	G3	10/7/2016					
9/30/2016	G2A	9/27/2016					
9/23/2016	G2	9/20/2016					
9/16/2016	G1A	9/12/2016		,			
9/9/2016	G1	9/9/2016					
9/2/2016	P7A	8/26/2016			<i>.</i>		
8/26/2016	P7	8/26/2016					
8/19/2016	P6	8/15/2016	. /				
8/12/2016	P5	8/8/2016	1				
8/5/2016	P4	8/4/2016					
7/29/2016	P3	7/23/2016					
7/22/2016	P2A	7/20/2016					
7/15/2016	P2	7/14/2016					
7/8/2016	P1A	7/5/2016					
7/1/2016	P1	7/3/2016	CLO	2	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
6/10/2016	M5	6/9/2016					
5/10/2016	M4	5/6/2016					
4/11/2016		4/8/2016					
3/10/2016		3/10/2016			,		
2/10/2016		2/6/2016					
		1/8/2016					
12/10/2015							
11/10/2015							
		10/10/2015					
9/10/2015		9/10/2015					
8/10/2015		8/5/2015					
7/10/2015		7/7/2015					
6/10/2015		6/10/2015					
5/11/2015		5/8/2015					
4/10/2015		4/8/2015	-				
3/10/2015							
		2/9/2015					
		1/7/2015		,			
12/10/2014 11/10/2014				t			
		10/31/2014					
		10/29/2014		1	¢0.00	¢ 0.00	¢0.00
		10/30/2014		1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10/28/2014	D4	10/28/2014					
10/28/2014 10/27/2014	D4 D3	10/28/2014 10/27/2014					
10/28/2014 10/27/2014 10/26/2014	D4 D3 D2	10/28/2014 10/27/2014 10/26/2014					
10/28/2014 10/27/2014 10/26/2014 10/25/2014	D4 D3 D2 D1	10/28/2014 10/27/2014					

https://doesecure.dos.state.fl.us/fec/FilingHistory.Asp?AcctNum=55451&cboElection=&cboType=COM&txtName=

10/17/2014 G5 10/13/2014

2/3

FEC - Candidate/Committee Filing History Report

- FE	:C - Ca	andidate/Comm	ittee Fil
10/10/2014	G4	10/7/2014	
10/3/2014	G3	9/29/2014	
9/26/2014	G2A	9/22/2014	
9/19/2014	G2	9/19/2014	
9/12/2014	G1A	9/9/2014	
9/5/2014	G1	9/5/2014	
8/29/2014	P7A	8/28/2014	
8/22/2014	P7	8/22/2014	
8/15/2014	P6	8/13/2014	
8/8/2014	P5	8/8/2014	
8/1/2014	P4	7/29/2014	
7/25/2014	Р3	7/24/2014	
7/18/2014	P2A	7/16/2014	
7/11/2014	P2	7/8/2014	
7/4/2014	P1A	7/1/2014	
6/27/2014	P1	6/24/2014	
6/10/2014	M5	6/4/2014	
5/12/2014	M4	5/7/2014	
4/10/2014	М3	4/4/2014	
3/10/2014	M2	3/5/2014	
2/10/2014	M1	2/7/2014	
1/10/2014	M12	1/8/2014	
12/10/2013	M11	12/6/2013	
11/12/2013	M10	11/6/2013	
10/10/2013	Q3	10/8/2013	
7/10/2013	Q2	7/6/2013	
4/10/2013	Q1	3/31/2013	
1/10/2013	Q4	1/8/2013	
11/2/2012	G4	11/2/2012	
10/19/2012	G3	10/19/2012	
10/5/2012	G2	10/5/2012	
9/21/2012	G1	9/21/2012	
8/10/2012	F3	8/12/2012	CLO
7/27/2012	F2	7/25/2012	
7/13/2012	F1	7/10/2012	
4/10/2012	Q1	4/3/2012	
1/10/2012	Q4	1/5/2012	

\$137.50

2

\$137.50 \$137.50



Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee

Campaign Finance Activity

Note: The information presented below was obtained from the Committee's/Candidate's Campaign Treasurer's Report filed with the Division of Elections. <u>About the Campaign Finance Data Base</u>. If all contributions for a reporting period are less than 1 dollar Then they may not be displayed.

		Co	ontributions				
	Filing Period	Monetary	Loans	InKind	Expend	Other	Transfers
0	10/13/2011 - 12/31/2011	482.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	01/01/2012 - 03/31/2012	1,672.00	0.00	0.00	233.15	233.15	0.00
0	04/01/2012 - 07/06/2012	639.00	0.00	0.00	664.00	0.00	0.00
W	07/07/2012 - 07/20/2012	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	07/21/2012 - 08/09/2012	160.00	0.00	0.00	550.00	0.00	0.00
W	08/10/2012 - 09/14/2012	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	09/15/2012 - 09/28/2012	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	09/29/2012 - 10/12/2012	0.00	0.00	0.00	750.00	0.00	0.00
0	10/13/2012 - 11/01/2012	25.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	11/02/2012 - 12/31/2012	2,826.00	0.00	0.00	400.00	0.00	0.00
0	01/01/2013 - 03/31/2013	8,170.00	0.00	0.00	5,329.42	179.52	0.00
0	04/01/2013 - 06/30/2013	270.00	0.00	0.00	550.00	0.00	0.00
0	07/01/2013 - 09/30/2013	60.00	0.00	0.00	716.56	0.00	0.00
0	10/01/2013 - 10/31/2013	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	11/01/2013 - 11/30/2013	795.00	0.00	0.00	140.57	140.57	0.00
0	12/01/2013 - 12/31/2013	0.00	0.00	0.00	12.75	0.00	0.00
0		830.00	0.00	0.00	634.70	0.00	0.00

	01/01/2014 - 01/31/2014						
0	02/01/2014 - 02/28/2014	355.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	03/01/2014 - 03/31/2014	510.00	0.00	0.00	-300.00	0.00	0.00
0	04/01/2014 - 04/30/2014	50.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	05/01/2014 - 05/31/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	412.35	0.00	0.00
W	06/01/2014 - 06/20/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	06/21/2014 - 06/27/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	06/28/2014 - 07/04/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	07/05/2014 - 07/11/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	07/12/2014 - 07/18/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	07/19/2014 - 07/25/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	07/26/2014 - 08/01/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	08/02/2014 - 08/08/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	08/09/2014 - 08/21/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	08/22/2014 - 08/22/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	08/23/2014 - 08/29/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	08/30/2014 - 09/05/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	09/06/2014 - 09/12/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	09/13/2014 - 09/19/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,700.00	0.00	0.00
W	09/20/2014 - 09/26/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	09/27/2014 - 10/03/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	36.20	0.00
0	10/04/2014 - 10/10/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	167.98	0.00
0	10/11/2014 - 10/17/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	454.18	0.00	0.00
W	10/18/2014 - 10/24/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/25/2014 - 10/25/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00
0.00	
	0.00
0.00	
0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00
	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0	06/01/2016 - 06/24/2016						
W	06/25/2016 - 07/01/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	07/02/2016 - 07/08/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	07/09/2016 - 07/15/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	07/16/2016 - 07/22/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00
W	07/23/2016 - 07/29/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	07/30/2016 - 08/05/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	08/06/2016 - 08/12/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	08/13/2016 - 08/25/2016	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	08/26/2016 - 08/26/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	08/27/2016 - 09/02/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	09/03/2016 - 09/09/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	09/10/2016 - 09/16/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	09/17/2016 - 09/23/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	09/24/2016 - 09/30/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,250.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/01/2016 - 10/07/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/08/2016 - 10/14/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/15/2016 - 10/21/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/22/2016 - 10/28/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/29/2016 - 10/29/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/30/2016 - 10/30/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/31/2016 - 10/31/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	11/01/2016 - 11/01/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	11/02/2016 - 11/02/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/22/2016 - 11/03/2016	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
		530.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

0	11/04/2016 - 11/30/2016						
0	12/01/2016 - 12/31/2016	90.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	01/01/2017 - 01/31/2017	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	02/01/2017 - 02/28/2017	180.00	0.00	0.00	-250.00	0.00	0.00
0	03/01/2017 - 03/31/2017	310.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	04/01/2017 - 04/30/2017	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	05/01/2017 - 05/31/2017	90.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	06/01/2017 - 06/30/2017	130.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	07/01/2017 - 07/31/2017	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	08/01/2017 - 08/31/2017	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	09/01/2017 - 09/30/2017	50.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/01/2017 - 10/31/2017	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	11/01/2017 - 11/30/2017	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	12/01/2017 - 12/31/2017	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	01/01/2018 - 01/31/2018	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	02/01/2018 - 02/28/2018	50.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	03/01/2018 - 03/31/2018	230.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	04/01/2018 - 04/30/2018	140.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	05/01/2018 - 05/31/2018	100.00	0.00	0.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
0	06/01/2018 - 06/22/2018	250.00	0.00	0.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
0	06/23/2018 - 06/29/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	250.00	0.00	0.00
W	06/30/2018 - 07/06/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	07/07/2018 - 07/13/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	07/14/2018 - 07/20/2018	145.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	07/21/2018 - 07/27/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

W	07/28/2018 - 08/03/2018						
W	08/04/2018 - 08/10/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	08/11/2018 - 08/23/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
0	08/24/2018 - 08/24/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	08/25/2018 - 08/31/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
W	09/01/2018 - 09/07/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	09/08/2018 - 09/14/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	09/15/2018 - 09/21/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	09/22/2018 - 09/28/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,250.00	0.00	0.00
W	09/29/2018 - 10/05/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/06/2018 - 10/12/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/13/2018 - 10/19/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/20/2018 - 10/26/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/27/2018 - 10/27/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/28/2018 - 10/28/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/29/2018 - 10/29/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/30/2018 - 10/30/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/31/2018 - 10/31/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
W	10/20/2018 - 11/01/2018	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0	11/02/2018 - 11/30/2018	380.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
۲	All Dates (Totals)	22,994.00	0.00	0.00	21,972.68	757.42	0.00

Note: ^(E) indicates that report was filed electronically X Indicates that detail has not been released

 \boldsymbol{W} Indicates that a waiver was filed and \boldsymbol{L} Indicates that a loan report was filed

 $\mathbf{\vee}$

Select Detail Type

Select Sort Order
Date(Ascending)

Select Output Type Display On Screen V

 $\mathbf{\vee}$

Submit Query Now

Query the Campaign Finance Data Base

[Department of State] [Division of Elections] [Candidates and Races] [Campaign Finance Information]

Unique ID	Date Recorded	Last Edited Date	Orginally Recorded
52388	2/21/2017 3:02:00 PM		iaadams
REF: EFS Credentials			
provided Ms. Carol Flaum	enhaft Carol with her PIN/Password	d. Ivania. 2/21/2017	
52360	2/20/2017 2:40:00 PM		iaadams
REF: EFS Credentials			
called Ms. Carol Flaumen Help Line phone number. I	haft King, Chairperson to provide h vania. 2/20/2017.	er with her PIN/Password. I left a vo.	icemail message and the
47474	4/28/2016 3:55:00 PM		zjsantos
RE: Reappointment of Trea	surer		
left a voicemail explaining a copy.	that they need to submit an origina	l of the DSDE6 as the one they most	t recently submitted to us is
42627	4/24/2015 12:22:00 PM		EJRowlette
anonymous contribution. I t Contribution has been dona contribution on January 11,	told her to give me a few minutes a ted to a 501c 3: The Trout Lake Na 2014 and is located on the 2014 M	nd I'd call her back. After we hung u ature Center, inc. Donation was mad 1. Other errors on the audit still rem	p, I found the Anonymous e with this anonymous ain. I attempted to call Ms.
anonymous contribution. I f Contribution has been dona contribution on January 11, Porter back but got her ans nessage there were still a f reach me would be 1:30pm,	told her to give me a few minutes a ted to a 501c 3: The Trout Lake N 2014 and is located on the 2014 M wering machine. I told her I found I few errors left on a couple of these ,. I gave her my direct extension nu	nd I'd call her back. After we hung u ature Center, inc. Donation was mad	p, I found the Anonymous e with this anonymous ain. I attempted to call Ms. the donation. I also left the b lunch, but a good time to m, I'll call her back. Ejr
anonymous contribution. I f Contribution has been dona contribution on January 11, Porter back but got her ans nessage there were still a f reach me would be 1:30pm, 39700	told her to give me a few minutes a tted to a 501c 3: The Trout Lake N 2014 and is located on the 2014 M wering machine. I told her I found I few errors left on a couple of these	nd I'd call her back. After we hung u ature Center, inc. Donation was mad 1. Other errors on the audit still rem ner letters of explanation concerning reports. I told her I would be going to	p, I found the Anonymous e with this anonymous ain. I attempted to call Ms. the donation. I also left the b lunch, but a good time to
Anonymous contribution. I f Contribution has been dona contribution on January 11, Porter back but got her ansy nessage there were still a f each me would be 1:30pm, 39700 RE: Email addition Received call from Betty Ba eceiing the email notification slot under campaign accourt	told her to give me a few minutes a ted to a 501c 3: The Trout Lake N 2014 and is located on the 2014 M wering machine. I told her I found I few errors left on a couple of these J. I gave her my direct extension nu 9/17/2014 1:16:00 PM	nd I'd call her back. After we hung u ature Center, inc. Donation was mad 1. Other errors on the audit still rem ner letters of explanation concerning reports. I told her I would be going to	p, I found the Anonymous e with this anonymous ain. I attempted to call Ms. the donation. I also left the b lunch, but a good time to m, I'll call her back. Ejr slbagley d she was no longer
nonymous contribution. I f Contribution has been dona contribution on January 11, Porter back but got her ans nessage there were still a f each me would be 1:30pm, 39700 RE: Email addition Received call from Betty Ba eceiing the email notificatio lot under campaign accour Sib	told her to give me a few minutes a ted to a 501c 3: The Trout Lake N 2014 and is located on the 2014 M wering machine. I told her I found I few errors left on a couple of these J. I gave her my direct extension nu 9/17/2014 1:16:00 PM alley. She said she was the new dep ons for the reports. I explained she was th in EFS.	nd I'd call her back. After we hung u ature Center, inc. Donation was mad 1. Other errors on the audit still rem her letters of explanation concerning reports. I told her I would be going to umber. If I don't hear from her by 2p	p, I found the Anonymous e with this anonymous ain. I attempted to call Ms. the donation. I also left the b lunch, but a good time to m, I'll call her back. Ejr slbagley d she was no longer into ther treasurer email
nonymous contribution. I f Contribution has been dona contribution on January 11, Porter back but got her ans nessage there were still a f each me would be 1:30pm, 39700 RE: Email addition Received call from Betty Ba eceiing the email notificatio lot under campaign accour Sib	told her to give me a few minutes a ted to a 501c 3: The Trout Lake N 2014 and is located on the 2014 M wering machine. I told her I found I few errors left on a couple of these I gave her my direct extension nu 9/17/2014 1:16:00 PM tiley. She said she was the new dep ons for the reports. I explained she was the TFS.	nd I'd call her back. After we hung u ature Center, inc. Donation was mad 1. Other errors on the audit still rem her letters of explanation concerning reports. I told her I would be going to umber. If I don't hear from her by 2p	p, I found the Anonymous e with this anonymous ain. I attempted to call Ms. the donation. I also left the b lunch, but a good time to m, I'll call her back. Ejr slbagley d she was no longer
anonymous contribution. I f Contribution has been dona contribution on January 11, Porter back but got her ansi nessage there were still a f reach me would be 1:30pm, 39700 RE: Email addition Received call from Betty Ba eceiing the email notification slot under campaign accour Slb 38736 RE: Phone Call - Returned (told her to give me a few minutes a ted to a 501c 3: The Trout Lake N 2014 and is located on the 2014 M wering machine. I told her I found I few errors left on a couple of these I gave her my direct extension nu 9/17/2014 1:16:00 PM tilley. She said she was the new dep ons for the reports. I explained she was the nEFS. 5/30/2014 9:44:00 AM Check	nd I'd call her back. After we hung u ature Center, inc. Donation was mad 1. Other errors on the audit still rem her letters of explanation concerning reports. I told her I would be going to umber. If I don't hear from her by 2p buy treasurer (used to be primary) an would need to add the email address	p, I found the Anonymous e with this anonymous ain. I attempted to call Ms. the donation. I also left the b lunch, but a good time to m, I'll call her back. Ejr slbagley d she was no longer into ther treasurer email
Anonymous contribution. I f Contribution has been dona contribution on January 11, Porter back but got her ans nessage there were still a f each me would be 1:30pm, 39700 RE: Email addition Received call from Betty Ba eceiing the email notification slot under campaign accour Slb 38736 RE: Phone Call - Returned G Received phone call from Be	told her to give me a few minutes a ted to a 501c 3: The Trout Lake N 2014 and is located on the 2014 M wering machine. I told her I found I few errors left on a couple of these , I gave her my direct extension nu 9/17/2014 1:16:00 PM tiley. She said she was the new dep ons for the reports. I explained she was the nEFS. 5/30/2014 9:44:00 AM Check ettie Bailey askign for guidance on	nd I'd call her back. After we hung u ature Center, inc. Donation was mad 1. Other errors on the audit still rem her letters of explanation concerning reports. I told her I would be going to umber. If I don't hear from her by 2p buy treasurer (used to be primary) an would need to add the email address how to report an uncashed check.	p, I found the Anonymous e with this anonymous ain. I attempted to call Ms. the donation. I also left the b lunch, but a good time to m, I'll call her back. Ejr slbagley d she was no longer into ther treasurer email slbagley
Anonymous contribution. I f Contribution has been dona contribution on January 11, Porter back but got her ans nessage there were still a f reach me would be 1:30pm, 39700 RE: Email addition Received call from Betty Ba eceiing the email notification slot under campaign accour Slb 38736 RE: Phone Call - Returned (Received phone call from Be She said a few months ago iever deposited by the cam	told her to give me a few minutes a ted to a 501c 3: The Trout Lake N 2014 and is located on the 2014 M wering machine. I told her I found I ew errors left on a couple of these I gave her my direct extension nu 9/17/2014 1:16:00 PM tiley. She said she was the new dep ons for the reports. I explained she was the reports. I explained she was 5/30/2014 9:44:00 AM Check ettie Bailey askign for guidance on they sent a check to Alex Sink's ca	nd I'd call her back. After we hung u ature Center, inc. Donation was mad 1. Other errors on the audit still rem her letters of explanation concerning reports. I told her I would be going to umber. If I don't hear from her by 2p buy treasurer (used to be primary) an would need to add the email address	p, I found the Anonymous e with this anonymous ain. I attempted to call Ms. the donation. I also left the b lunch, but a good time to m, I'll call her back. Ejr slbagley d she was no longer into ther treasurer email slbagley notice that the check was
Contribution has been dona contribution on January 11, Porter back but got her ansy message there were still a f reach me would be 1:30pm, 39700 RE: Email addition Received call from Betty Ba receiing the email notification slot under campaign accourt Slb 38736 RE: Phone Call - Returned G Received phone call from Be She said a few months ago hever deposited by the cam organization. She wanted to know how to come back in on the expendit	told her to give me a few minutes a ted to a 501c 3: The Trout Lake N 2014 and is located on the 2014 M wering machine. I told her I found I few errors left on a couple of these . I gave her my direct extension nu 9/17/2014 1:16:00 PM tiley. She said she was the new dep ons for the reports. I explained she was to the reports. I explained she was 5/30/2014 9:44:00 AM Check ettie Bailey askign for guidance on they sent a check to Alex Sink's ca paign and they did not plan to since report it correctly. I explained that s	nd I'd call her back. After we hung u ature Center, inc. Donation was mad 1. Other errors on the audit still rem her letters of explanation concerning reports. I told her I would be going to umber. If I don't hear from her by 2p buy treasurer (used to be primary) an would need to add the email address how to report an uncashed check. mpaign and two weeks ago received a they weren't allowed to accept contri- since it originally went out as an exper- ve amount. Also suggested that in the	p, I found the Anonymous e with this anonymous ain. I attempted to call Ms. the donation. I also left the b lunch, but a good time to m, I'll call her back. Ejr slbagley d she was no longer into ther treasurer email slbagley notice that the check was ributions from that type of

Unique ID	Date Recorded	Last Edited Date	Orginally Recorded B
37446	2/17/2014 2:55:00 PM		slbagley
Received email below. I fol	lowed up with a phone call. Left me	ssage and she returned my call.	
Good morning Stacy, When I asked about paying So I need to know if we car Thanks for you help. Bettie Bailey Treasurer GTDC Political Committee #55451	g for music entertainment at a fundra n pay for entertainment at a Political	aiser, I failed to say Political Committ Committed fundraiser with Political (ee fundraiser. Committee funds.
ly response per Kristi and	Terri.		
nto the pac account to use	for donations towards candidates in	cook off and the money received fror a elections. I told her as long as mon the can use pac funds to pay for ente	ey raised by the fundraiser
37284	2/7/2014 1:30:00 PM		slbagley
E: Email Received			Sibagioy
Received from Betty Bailey	07744 0 4 00		
 Thank you Stacy for your h Bettie Bailey	elp. It is most appreciated.		
37282	2/7/2014 1:26:00 PM		slbagley
E: Email Response sent			
ent to Ms. Bailey on 2/7/1	4 @ 1:25 pm		
ls. Bailey,			×
ou will have to check with usic, as we cannot deterr	your club's legal advisor to determin nine what your club's rules or regula	ne if your club can give a donation to tions are.	the person providing the
Per our previous conversat ommittee is allowed to rec 06.011(14).	ion regarding your club hosting a pa eive contributions from your club if y	rty and donating profits to the politica our club qualifies to do so per F.S. 1	l committee - the political 06.011(5) and F.S.
ou will need to check with ommittee.	your club's legal advisor to determin	ne if the club is qualified to make the	contribution to the political
hank you for the update o	n the anonymous funds.		
Stacy Bagley Regulatory Specialist II Bureau of Election Records Florida Department of State R.A. Gray Building 500 S. Bronough Street Fallahassee, FL 32399			

Unique ID	Date Recorded	Last Edited Date	Orginally Recorded I
37281	2/7/2014 1:25:00 PM		
RE: Email received.	2/1/2014 1.25.00 PW		slbagley
Received from Bettie Baile	y (burleighbailey@gmail.com) on 2/7	/14 @ 11:33 am	
The Golden Triangle Demo nusical entertainment duri done?	ocratic Club is planing another fundraing the fundraiser. The plan is to don	iser and I have a question regarding ate \$100 dollars to the person provi	g giving a stipend for ding the music. Can this be
Also, you told me that our vritten material regarding t	Democratic Club could hold a fundrais this option?	ser and donate the profits to our Po	litical Committee. Is there
Regarding our issue with "	anonymous funds", that entry in on th	e January report which I will fill toda	ay.
Again thank you for you he Bettie Bailey Ireasurer Golden Triangle Democrat Lake County Political Committee #5545	ic Club		
36393	1/14/2014 8:35:00 AM		slbagley
RE: Emails received regard	ding donation letter.		
Received 1/13/14 @ 9:25 a	ion between myself and Ms. Bailey or - am	n 1/13/14:	
Received 1/13/14 @ 9:25 a Good morning Stacy, The attached is a letter cor he requirement to make a Please let me know that yo	am afirming that the Golden Triangle Dem donation to a 501(c)3 non-profit. bu have received this letter.		55451 has complied with
Received 1/13/14 @ 9:25 a Good morning Stacy, The attached is a letter cor he requirement to make a	am afirming that the Golden Triangle Dem donation to a 501(c)3 non-profit. bu have received this letter.		55451 has complied with
Received 1/13/14 @ 9:25 a Good morning Stacy, The attached is a letter cor he requirement to make a Please let me know that yc Thank you for your help wit Sincerely, Bettie Bailey Received 1/13/14 @ 9:32 a	am Ifirming that the Golden Triangle Dem donation to a 501(c)3 non-profit. The have received this letter. In this issue	ocratic Club-Political Committee #5	
Received 1/13/14 @ 9:25 a Good morning Stacy, The attached is a letter cor he requirement to make a Please let me know that yo Thank you for your help wit Sincerely, Bettie Bailey Received 1/13/14 @ 9:32 a This attached letter has my Bettie Bailey Sent 1/13/14 @ 9:49 am di Ms. Bailey,	am firming that the Golden Triangle Dem donation to a 501(c)3 non-profit. bu have received this letter. th this issue am y signature. The one sent a few minut e first attachment didn't open, but the s	ocratic Club-Political Committee #5	
Received 1/13/14 @ 9:25 a Good morning Stacy, The attached is a letter com- ne requirement to make a Please let me know that you Thank you for your help will incerely, settie Bailey Received 1/13/14 @ 9:32 a his attached letter has my settie Bailey fettie Bailey fettie Bailey fettie Bailey sent 1/13/14 @ 9:49 am li Ms. Bailey, received both emails. The has been printed and tim stacy Bagley Received 1/13/14 @ 9:57 a hank you very much for le hank you again for all you	am firming that the Golden Triangle Dem donation to a 501(c)3 non-profit. bu have received this letter. th this issue 	ecratic Club-Political Committee #5 tes ago does not have my signature second one with the signature did.	ł.
Received 1/13/14 @ 9:25 a Good morning Stacy, The attached is a letter cor he requirement to make a Please let me know that yo Thank you for your help wit Sincerely, Bettie Bailey Received 1/13/14 @ 9:32 a This attached letter has my Bettie Bailey Sent 1/13/14 @ 9:49 am di Ms. Bailey, received both emails. The t has been printed and tim Stacy Bagley Received 1/13/14 @ 9:57 a Thank you very much for le Thank you again for all you Bettie Bailey Sent 1/13/14 @ 4:31 pm di Ms. Bailey, t would be done as an exp	am afirming that the Golden Triangle Dem donation to a 501(c)3 non-profit. bu have received this letter. th this issue 	ecratic Club-Political Committee #5 tes ago does not have my signature second one with the signature did.	e. orning.

Unique ID	Date Recorded	Last Edited Date	Orginally Recorded By
-			
36265	1/8/2014 4:24:00 PM		slbagley
RE: Phone call received			
expenditure and wanted to	out proper reporting for her M12. Sh know if she had to do anything for th g to report in the contribution side sh	e contribution side. I told her she o	nly puts in what she has to
She said they had made a onext few days. Ref: the fund	decision on a charitable organization draiser/cashbar situation.	and that she would be submitting	a letter via email within the
Slb			
36067	12/31/2013 8:33:00 AM		slbagley
RE: Email			
Email from Betty Bailey to r	ne slb		
Received: 12/30/13 @ 5:35	pm (Bettie Bailey <burleighbailey@< td=""><td>gmail.com>)</td><td></td></burleighbailey@<>	gmail.com>)	
This information and your k	ind help is most appreciated.		

I will study the references in the handbook regarding fundraisers and the State Statues that apply. Again thank you for your help. Bettie Bailey

Unique ID	Date Recorded	Last Edited Date	Orginally Recorded By
36066	12/30/2013 4:23:00 PM		slbagley
RE: Email from Ms. Bailey			
Email contained an attatchm	ient PDF file that I printed, had tim	estamped, barcoded, and processed	slb
	p this morning. The letter that we	talked about is attached. ation about fundraising.I would like to	downłoad a copy.
My Response back included	 I hyperlink to all the pdf and websit	e locations.	
My email to Ms. Bailey Sent: 12/30/13 @ 4:23 PM Ms. Bailey,			
The fundraiser information c F.S. 106.011(1) and F.S.106.025	an be found in the Florida Statutes		
You can find a F.S. PDF dov	vnload by clicking here.		
•page 2 in the definitions	ndbook shows fund raisers on: s information regarding disclaimers	s for campaign ticket events.	
regarding the topic of fund ra		ore details than the Political Committee to look at as well, even though you an	
•Page 4 in the glossary of te •Chapter 14 starting on page		date & Campaign Treasurer Handboo raisers.	k:
Each of these publications c	an be found on our website under	the Forms and Publications sidebar ta	ab then under Publications.
We have received your letter	r and it is currently being processe	d.	
Thank you for your kind word	ds towards me in the letter and fee	l free to call or email for any further qu	lestions you have.
36045	12/30/2013 9:59:00 AM		slbagley
a fundraiser hosted by the co fundraiser for the committee wanted to split the money sh so, the club could host the fu proof of the donation. I told h of the donation, and in the pu	have a fundraiser with money bein- ommittee she would need to follow . I gave her F.S. 106.011(1) and 10 ne would need to check the rules of undraiser and then make a contribu- ner she will need to mark the donat urpose section she could mark that	g split between the committee and the all rules of reporting all money spent 06.025 to look over regarding fundrais f her club and see if they were allowed ation to the committee. She asked if s ion on the appropriate report, which w t it was to dispose of anonymous cont a to follow up with a letter stating that	and received for the ers. I told her if she I to host the fundraisers, if he needed to send in rould depend on the date tributions. She asked if

Unique ID	Date Recorded	Last Edited Date	Orginally Recorded By
36044	12/30/2013 9:53:00 AM		slbagley
with Terri in regards to a f sold but not from the cash and need to be donated, a inform us that the letter sa chance to meet and would are looking at her report fo and email it in. She is sen late to delete the anonym	2) Treasurer (55451) of Golden Triangle I undraiser they had, had that included bar. She was advised by Terri that th and that she would need to send in a I aid they would be donating the money dn't be meeting until Jan. I told her sho or Dec and don't see the donation they ding it to my email address since Terri bus contributions from the M11 report them so it should stay in the report an	ticket sales and cash bar. They had the cash would need to be marked as etter of explanation. She sent in the to a charitable organization in Dec I e should send in another letter explay will know why. She said she would ri would be out for the week. She wa and just give the money to the club	names from the tickets anonymous contribution letter and now wanted to but the group did not get a ining that, so when they type up a letter, sign it, inted to know if it was too they also had. I told her
34928	11/6/2013 10:37:00 AM		ddbeach
Spoke w/Bettie Bailey - Tr	easurer - helped her make some ame	endments to M10 report and get it su	bmitted - all errors cleared.
29311	6/19/2012 10:28:00 AM		Ibelvin
RE: Undeliverable Email			
10:25am (352) 483-0045			
	d she said that the email jabozemann email and will her her go in and updat		
28266	4/2/2012 10:12:00 AM		ljrandolph

RE: Password Request

I called and delivered the new password to constance albright 4/2/12

FORGANIZATION		DEFOFFICE USE ONLY
AL COMMITTEE	Z	2011 SEP 19 AM ID: DE
ASE TYPE)	D;	TALLAHASSE FIONS
		Telephone
atic Club Political Committee		352 383-2566
v, state and zip code)	·	······································
e		
state and zip code)		
ganizations (includes other committe	es of cor	ntinuous existence and political
Mailing Address		Relationship
3206 Lake Joanna Drive Eustis, FL 32726		Associated Club.
on of the Committee uding Mount Dora, Tavares, Eusti	s and U	Imatilla
Organization's Special Interest (e.g., i	medical, I	legal, education, etc.)
······································	s and Ac	T
Mailing Address		Committee Title or Position
36800 Lake Norris Rd. Eustis, FL 32736		Treasurer
	ASE TYPE) atic Club Political Committee , state and zip code) e state and zip code) ganizations (includes other committee Mailing Address 3206 Lake Joanna Drive Eustis, FL 32726 on of the Committee ading Mount Dora, Tavares, Eusti Organization's Special Interest (e.g., n and Position, the Custodian of Book Mailing Address 36800 Lake Norris Rd.	AL COMMITTEE

6. List by Name, Address a Finance Committee, If A	nd Position, Other Principal (ny (include chairman's name)	Officers, Including (Officers and Me	mbers of the	
Full Name	Mailing Add	ess	Committee Title or Position		
Julie Bozeman	1177 Holly Drive Mount Dora, FL	. 32757	Chairperson		
Hollie Morgan	1785 Morningside Drive Mount D	ora, FL 32757	Registered Agent		
Constance Albright	36800 Lake Norris Rd.Eustis, FL	32736	Treasurer		
	Office Sought and Party Affili g (if none, please indicate)	fice Sought and Party Affiliation Each Candidate or Other Individual that this			
Full Name	Mailing Address	Office	Sought	Party	
N/A			and the second sec		
8. List Any Issues this Con	nmittee is Supporting: N/A		Produced 1		
List Any Issues this Con	nmittee is Opposing: N/A				
9. If this Committee is Sup Democrat Party	porting the Entire Ticket of a	Party, Give Name of	f Party		
	tion, What Disposition will be issolutions would be allocated to			ve Committee.	
11. List all Banks, Safety D	eposit Boxes, or Other Depos	sitories Used for Co	mmittee Funds		
Name of Bank or Depo	Bank or Depository & Account Number Mailing Address				
TBD					
12. List all Reports Require and Positions of Such	ed to be Filed by this Commit Officials, If Any	tee with Federal Off	icials and the N	ames, Addresses	
Report Title	Dates Required to be Filed	Name & Position of	Official	Mailing Address	
N/A					
STATE OF Florida	+	Lake			
I, Julie Bozeman	, certify that the ir	formation in this	Statement of		
Organization is complete, tru	e and correct.				
X <u>Wie BOLINCE</u> Signature of Chairman of Political Committee					

GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEMOCRATIC CLUB MENT OF STATE POLITICAL COMMITTEE 17 FEB 20 AM 10: 53

DIVISIU: TELECTIONS TALLAHASSEE.FL

Kristi Reid Bronson, Chief Bureau of Election Records R. A. Gray Building, Suite 316 500 South Bronough Street Tallahassee FL 32399

RE: Change of Chairperson for the Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee (PAC #55451)

Dear Ms. Bronson:

My term as Chairperson of the Golden Triangle Democratic Club and the Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee (PAC #55451) has expired and a new Chairperson has been elected. This letter requests that you update your records for our PAC and send all mail to the new Chairperson, Ms. Carol Flaumenhaft King.

Ms. King's mailing address is:

Carol Flaumenhaft King, Chairperson Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee 35445 Highland Drive Eustis FL 32736 Telephone: (352) 483-2011 E-mail: <carolflam@aol.com

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Preston J. Garrison 1530 Crowne Ormond Lane #515 Ormond Beach FL 32174 (571) 247-5491

CC: Susan Porter, Treasurer Patricia Spear, Deputy Treasurer

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX: OFFICE USE DNLY Reappointment of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer Committee or Organization Committee or	APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR POLITICAL COMMITTEES (Sections 106.011(1) and 106.021(1), F.S.)		RECEI DEPARTMENT 016 MAY 18 AL TSTOR OF ELE	M 10: 1 1	
1. Committee or Organization 2. Telephone Golder. Triangle Democratic Club (352) 759-26477 3. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer 4. Email (optional) Patrica Spear p-spear a north western (312) 6/8-0317 5. Mailing Address 3.4419 PARKVIEW AVENAL (312) 6/8-0317 6. Mailing Address SAME 8. The following bank has been designated as the Primmery Depository 9. Name of Bank 10. Street Address FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF 10. Street Address 714 N. Donnelly Street 32.757 14. Signature of Depairman 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) MOWNT DORA 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) X Mather Departs . do hereby accept the appointment as (Plasser Print or Type) X Mather Departs . do hereby accept the appointment as (Plasser Print or Type) X Mather Departs . do h				OFFICE USE ONLY	
Golden Triangle Democrahic Club (352) 759.2697 3. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer 4. Email (optional) Gui Stephone (optional) Patrica Spear p-Spear a northwestspin (312) 6/8 - 0317 3. Mailing Address 34419 PARKVIEW AVENUE (312) 6/8 - 0317 3. Mailing Address 34419 PARKVIEW AVENUE (312) 6/8 - 0317 3. Mailing Address 34419 PARKVIEW AVENUE (312) 6/8 - 0317 3. Mailing Address 34419 PARKVIEW AVENUE (312) 6/8 - 0317 3. Mailing Address 34419 PARKVIEW AVENUE (312) 6/8 - 0317 3. Mailing Address 34419 PARKVIEW AVENUE (312) 6/8 - 0317 3. Mailing Address 34419 PARKVIEW AVENUE (312) 6/8 - 0317 3. Mailing Address SAME 10. Street Address 10. Street Address 7. Street Address SAME 10. Street Address 714 N. Donnelly Street 9. Name of Bank FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF 10. Street Address 714 N. Donnelly Street 11. City MOUNT DORA 12. State 13. Zip Code 32.757 14. Signature of chylirman Jame PRESTUW J. GAREISON Remain	Original Appointment of Treasurer Reappoir	ntment of Treasurer		Deputy Treasurer	
3. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer 4. Email (optional) Patrica Spear p-spear a north western: (312) 6/8-0317 (312) 6/	1. Committee or Organization		2. Telephone		
Patrica Spear p-spear a north west spine (312) 6/8 - 0317 a. Mailing Address 34419 PARKVIEW AVEWAVE EUSTIS FL 32736 7. Street Address SAME 8. The following bank has been designated as the Primary Depository Secondary Depository 9. Name of Bank FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF 10. Street Address 714 N. Donnelly Street 11. City MOUNT DORA 12. State 13. zip Code FL 32.757 14. Signature of objerman Patrica Spear SARE 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) PRESTUN J. GAREISON X Campaign Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment 1. PATRICIA Spear	Golden Triangle Democratic Cli	ub	(352) 75	9-2697	
8. Mailing Address 34419 $pARkVIEW AVEWAE$ EUSTIS FL 32736 7. Street Address SAME 8. The following bank has been designated as the Primary Depository Secondary Depository 9. Name of Bank 10. Street Address 714 N. Donnelly Street $FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF$ 10. Street Address 714 N. Donnelly Street 11. City 12. State 13. Zip Code $MOUNT DORA$ 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) X HAT PRESTUU J. GARE(ISON) Campaign Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment . do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) . do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) . do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) . do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) . do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) . do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) . do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) . do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) . do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) . do		'. Cau	25 X		
EUSTIS FL 32736 7. Street Address SAME 8. The following bank has been designated as the Primary Depository Secondary Depository 9. Name of Bank FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF 10. Street Address 714 N. Donnelly Street 11. City MOUNT DORA 12. State 13. Zip Code 14. Signature of Ongirman Particle 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) X Math DEAR 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) X Math DEAR 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) X Math DEAR . do hereby accept the appointment 1. PATRICIA DEAR . do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) X Math DEAR . do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) It reasurer or deputy treasurer for Golden Triang/e Democratic Club (Committee or Organization) UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE. 5/11/2016 X Path America	Patrica Spear p-spear anor	thwestern.	(312) 61	8-0317	
EUSTIS FL 32736 7. Street Address SAME 8. The following bank has been designated as the Primary Depository Secondary Depository 9. Name of Bank FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF 10. Street Address 714 N. Donnelly Street 11. City MOUNT DORA 12. State 13. Zip Code 14. Signature of Ongirman Particle 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) X Math DEAR 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) X Math DEAR 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) X Math DEAR . do hereby accept the appointment 1. PATRICIA DEAR . do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) X Math DEAR . do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) It reasurer or deputy treasurer for Golden Triang/e Democratic Club (Committee or Organization) UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE. 5/11/2016 X Path America	6. Mailing Address 34419 PARKVIEW P	TUENUE			
SKME 8. The following bank has been designated as the Primary Depository Secondary Depository 9. Name of Bank FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF 10. Street Address FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF 10. Street Address 714 N. Donnelly Street 11. City 12. State 13. Zip Code 714 N. Donnelly Street 14. Signature of chairman 9. Math 9. Math </td <td>EUSTIS FL 32736</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	EUSTIS FL 32736				
9. Name of Bank FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MOUNT DORA 11. City MOUNT DORA 11. City MOUNT DORA 11. Signature of Originman X HAAL JUNE Cambaigan Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment 1. PATRICIA SPEAR (Please Print or Type) treasurer or deputy treasurer for UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE. 5/14/2016 X Path Daile X Path Daile					
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MOUNT DORA 714 N. Donnelly Street 11. City 12. State 13. Zip Code 11. City 12. State 13. Zip Code 14. Signature of chairman 9 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) 14. Signature of chairman 9 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) 14. Signature of chairman 9 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) 14. Signature of chairman 9 9 14. Signature of chairman 9 9 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) 9 14. Signature of chairman (Print or Type) 9 Campaign Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment 1 1. PATRICIA 9 11. City Campaign Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment 1 1. PATRICIA 9 6 1. PATRICIA 9 6 1. PATRICIA 9 6 1. Committee or Organization)	8. The following bank has been designated as the 🦉 Priv	mary Depository	Seconda	ry Depository	
11. City 12. State 13. Zip Code 14. Signature of ongirman 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) 32.75 ⁷ 7 14. Signature of ongirman 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) 14. Signature of ongirman 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) 14. Signature of ongirman 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) 14. Signature of ongirman 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) Campaign Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment 1. PATRICIA SEAR . do hereby accept the appointment as dot be accept the appoi	FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MOUNT DORA		. Donne	114 Street	
14. Signature of chairman 15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) X Math 9 Campaign Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment 1 I PATRICIA SEAR .	11. City	12. State		13. Zip Code	
X HAT GAMM PRESTUR J. GARRISON Campaign Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment 1. <u>PATRICIA SOEAR</u> , do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) treasurer or deputy treasurer for <u>Golden Triangle Democratic Club</u> (Committee or Organization) UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE. 5/14/2016 X Pat-Ame	MOUNT DORA	F	2	32.757	
1. <u>PATRICIA SOEAR</u> (Please Print or Type) treasurer or deputy treasurer for <u>Golden Triangle Democratic Club</u> (Committee or Organization) UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE. <u>5/14/2016</u> <u>X</u> Pat A Men					
treasurer or deputy treasurer for <u>Golden Triangle Democratic Club</u> (Committee or Organization) UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE. <u>5/14/2016</u> X Pat A Men	Campaign Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment				
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE. 5/14/2016 X Pat A Jon	I. <u>PATRICIA</u> SDEAR (Please Print or Type), do hereby accept the appointment as				
ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE. 5/14/2016 X Pate & March 19	treasurer or deputy treasurer for Golden Triangle Democratic Club . (Committee or Organization)				
5/14/2016 X Pat & pren					
Date Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer	5/14/2016 X Pate Area Date Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer				

APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR POLITICAL COMMITTEES (Sections 106.011(1) and 106.021(1), F.S.)	DEPARTMENT VEL			
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX:	OFFICE USE ONLY			
Original Appointment of Treasurer Reappoint	ment of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer			
1. Committee or Organization Golden TRIZNgle Democratic (1	2. Telephone (352) 759-2697			
3. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer 4. Email (optional) PATRICA SPEAR P-SPEATENCY	5. Telephone (optional) thuestern, (312) 618-0317			
6. Mailing Address 34419 PARKVIEW 1 EUSTIS FL 32736	AVENUE			
7. Street Address $SAMR$				
8. The following bank has been designated as the Source Prin	any Depository C Secondary Depository			
9. Name of Bank FTRST NATIONAL BANK OF Mt. Dora	10. Street Address 714 N. Dunnelly Street			
Mount Dera	12. State 13. Zip Code FL 3275 ワ			
14. Signature of Chairman Januar	15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) PRESTON J. GARRISON			
Campaign Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment 1. PATRICA SPEAR, do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type)				
treasurer or deputy treasurer for <u>GOLDEN TRIANGLE DEMOCRATIC (146</u> . (Committee or Organization)				
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE. April 23, 2016 X Pate R.				
	Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer			

	_		and the second se	
no	5.0 East	~	189	71401

.

APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR POLITICAL COMMITTEES (Sections 106.011(1) and 106.021(1), F.S.)	RECEIVEL DEPARTMENT AFONALI 2015 MAR 19 AN 9:46 JIVISION CENTERTIONS			
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX:	OFFICE USE ONLY			
Original Appointment of Treasurer	tment of Treasurer			
1. Committee or Organization Gulden Triangle Democration	2. Telephone (352) 759-2697			
3. Name of Treasurer or <u>Deputy Treasurer</u> 4. Email (optional				
Phillip Cochren papasmur 6. Mailing Address 317 E. Main Street, Tauzi	+ 1219 gm all.com (315) 318-8061 TS FL 32778			
7. Street Address (SAME)				
8. The following bank has been designated as the	nary Depository 🖸 Secondary Depository			
9. Name of Bank RST NATIONAL BANK THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MOUNT DOTA	10. Street Address 714 N. Donnelly Street			
11. City MOUNT DORA	12. State FL 13. Zip Code 32756-0095			
14. Signature of Chairman X Metho J. Hanisn	15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) PRESTUN J. GARRISON			
Campaion Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment Philip Cochran, do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) treasurer or deputy treasurer for Golden TRIZNG/E DEMOCRATIC Club (Committee or Organization)				
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE.				
<u>3/3/15</u> X1	Sul 6 adra-			
<u>Date</u>	Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer			

nc	· m	~ ~	18	S	7/4 01

APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR POLITICAL COMMITTEES (Sections 106.011(1) and 106.021(1), F.S.)	2	RECEN DEPARTMENT (014 AUG 18 A Vision of ele	Байдан МП: 23		
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX:			OFFICE USE ONLY		
Original Appointment of Treasurer	tment of Treasurer	3	Deputy Treasurer		
1. Committee or Organization Golden Triangle Democratic (lab.	Political annitee	2. Telephone (352) 75	9-2697		
3. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer 4. Email (optional		5. Telephone (c	ptional)		
Bettie B. Bailey bailegbett	Tite Johow:	(352) 48	13-1197		
6. Mailing Address					
2002 Bayside Ave	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				
7. Street Address 2002 Bayside Ave. Mount	Dora,	FL 32-	157		
8. The following bank has been designated as the Prin	nary Depository	Seconda	ny Depository		
9. Name of Bank Mount Friest NATIONAL BANK& DOHE	10. Street Address	Jonnelly	STREET		
11. city mount Dora	12. State FL		13. Zip Code 32757		
14. Signature of chairman	15. Name of Chain	man (Print or Type)	·		
Campaign Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment					
1, Bettie B. Bailey, do hereby accept the appointment as					
treasurer or deputy treasurer for <u>Golden Triangle</u> Democratic Club (Committee or Organization) Polifical Committee					
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE.					
<u>8-9-14</u> XQ	Settie &	6. Bai	ley		
Date	Situnature of Campa	aign Treasurer or I	Deputy Treasurer		

APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR POLITICAL COMMITTEES (Sections 106.011(1) and 106.021(1), F.S.)	RECEIVED DEPARTMENT OF STATE 2013 JUN 17 AM 9: 56 JIVISION OF ELECTIONS				
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX:			OFFICE USE ONLY		
Original Appointment of Treasurer	tment of Treasurer	\mathbf{X}	Deputy Treasurer		
1. Committee or Organization Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Comm	ittee	2. Telephone (352) 483-1	197		
3. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer 4. Email (optional Susan C. Porter allmythanks@ho	•	5. Telephone (o (608) 215-7			
^{6. Mailing Address} 3617 Indian Trail Eustis, FI 3	2726				
7. Street Address 3617 Indian Trail Eustis, FI 3 8. The following bank has been designated as the Pri r	2726 mary Depository	Seconda	ry Depository		
9. Name of Bank	10. Street Address				
1st National Bank	714 N. C	Donnelly	Street		
^{11. City} Mount Dora	12. State		13. Zip Code ろと1 30		
14. Signature of Chairman	15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) Preston Garrison				
Campaign Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment I, Susan C. Porter , do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) , do hereby accept the appointment as treasurer or deputy treasurer for Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee (Committee or Organization)					
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE. May 28, 2013 X Summer Math					
DS-DE 6 (Rev. 7/10)	Signature of Camp	aign Treasurer or l	Deputy Treasurer		

APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR POLITICAL COMMITTEES (Sections 106.011(1) and 106.021(1), F.S.)		RECE DEPARTMEN 2013 JUN 17 Division of	AM 9: 56		
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX:			OFFICE USE ONLY		
Original Appointment of Treasurer	tment of Treasurer		Deputy Treasurer		
1. Committee or Organization Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Comm	ittee	2. Telephone (352) 483-1	1197		
3. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer 4. Email (optional baileybettie@yal Bettie Bailey baileybettie@yal		5. Telephone (o (352) 483-			
6. Mailing Address 2002 Bayside Ave Mount Do 7. Street Address 2002 Bayside Ave Mount Do	ora, FI 32	757			
	nary Depository	Seconda	ry Depository		
9. Name of Bank 1st National Bank	10. Street Address 714 N. C	onnelly	Street		
11. City Mount Dora	12. State		13. Zip Code 327 50		
14. Signature of Chairman Jak.	15. Name of Chair Preston	man (Print or Type Garrison	e)		
Campaign Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment I, Bettie Bailey , do hereby accept the appointment as (Please Print or Type) , do hereby accept the appointment as treasurer or deputy treasurer for Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee (Committee or Organization) .					
DS-DE 6 (Rev. 7/10)					

		17	1	
APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR POLITICAL COMMITTEES (Sections 106.011(1) and 106.021(1), F.S.)		11 OCT 13 Division 0	EIVED 3 AM IO: 52 F ELECTIONS TY OF STATE	
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX:	2		OFFICE USE ONLY	
Original Appointment of Treasurer	ntment of Treasurer		Deputy Treasurer	
1. Committee or Organization Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Comm	nittee	2. Telephone (352) 383-2	2566	
3. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer 4. Email (optional Constance Albright conniealbright@		5. Telephone (c (352) 483-(ster soverno energiase.	
6. Mailing Address 36800 Lake Norris Road Eustis,	FL 32736			
7. Street Address 36800 Lake Norris Road Eustis	s, FL 3273	36		
8. The following bank has been designated as the Prin	mary Depository	Seconda	ry Depository	
9. Name of Bank 1st National Bank of Mount Dora	10. Street Address 714 N. D	onnelly S	treet	
11. City Mount Dora	12. State		13. Zip Code 32756	
14. Signature of Chairman X Chairman (Print or Type) Constance Albright			e)	
Campaign Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment , Constance Albright (Please Print or Type) , do hereby accept the appointment as				
treasurer or deputy treasurer for Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee (Committee or Organization)				
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE.				
Constant 10/8/11 X Constant Olling Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer				

DS-DE 6 (Rev. 7/10)

APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR POLITICAL COMMITTEES (Sections 106.011(1) and 106.021(1), F.S.) CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX:		11 OCT -3 DIVISION OF EL SECRETARY O	AMILIAC	
Original Appointment of Treasurer	tment of Treasurer		Deputy Treasurer	
1. Committee or Organization		2. Telephone		
Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Comm	littee	(352) 383-2	.566	
3. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer 4. Email (optional)	5. Telephone (0	ptional)	
Constance Albright conniealbright@	mac.com	(352) 483-0	0045	
6. Mailing Address 35800 Lake Norris Rd. Eustis, FL 7. Street Address				
35800 Lake Norris Rd. Eustis, I	-L 32736			
8. The following bank has been designated as the Prin	mary Depository	Seconda	ry Depository	
9. Name of Bank	10. Street Address			
1st National Bank of Mount Dora	714 N Do	onnelly St	reet	
11. City	12. State		13. Zip Code	
Mount Dora	FL		32757	
14. Signature of Chairman	15. Name of Chairman (Print or Type) Julie Bozeman			
Campaign Treasurer's Ac	ceptance of A	ppointment		
I, Constance Albright , do hereby accept the appointment as				
(Please Print or Type) treasurer or deputy treasurer for Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee . (Committee or Organization)				
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ARE TRUE.				
9/29/11 X Crustance albright Jate Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer				

4344

DS-DE 6 (Rev. 7/10)

REGISTERED AGENT STATEMENT OF APPOINTMEN (Section 106.022, F.S.)	ment	OFFICE USE ONLY IN TO 11 OCT -3 AM II: 26 DIVISION OF ELECTIONS SECRETARY OF STATE
Change of Mailing Address Change of Physica Registered Age		Information
Name Hollie Morgan Street Address		Telephone 352 383-2566
1785 Morningside Drive City Mount Dora Mailing Address	State FL	Zip Code 32757
1785 Morningside Drive City Mount Dora	State FL	Zip Code 32757
I accept this appointment and confirm that I am to forth in Section 106.022, F.S. I also understand statement of resignation and filing it with the appli Signature of Registered Agent	I that I may resig	n this appointment by executing a written
Former Registered Agent a	nd Office Infor	
Name		Telephone
Street Address		
City	State	Zip Code
Committee or	Organization I	Information
Name of Committee or Organization Golden Triangle Democratic Club Pe	olitical Comn	nittee
Street Address 1785 Morningside Drive		Telephone 352 383-2566
City Mount Dora	State FL	Zip Code 32757
Signature of Chairperson		
Julie Bozeman		9123111
Printed Name of Chairperson		Date

٠.

Form DS-DE 41 (revised 6/11)

.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

RICK SCOTT Governor KURT S. BROWNING Secretary of State

October 14, 2011

Ms. Julie Bozeman, Chairperson Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee 1177 Holly Drive Mount Dora, Florida 32757

Dear Ms. Bozeman:

This will acknowledge receipt of the Statement of Organization and Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository for **Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee**, which were placed on file in our office on October 13, 2011. This information appears to comply with the requirements of Section 106.03, Florida Statutes, and the name of this organization has been placed on our active committee list as a political committee that supports both candidates and issues.

Campaign Treasurer's Reports

Your first campaign treasurer's report will be due on **January 10, 2012**. The report will cover the period of October 1 - December 31, 2011. All political committees that file reports with the Division of Elections are required to file by means of the Division's electronic filing system (EFS).

Credentials and Sign-ons

Below is the web address to access the EFS and the committee's user identification number. The enclosed sealed envelope contains the committee's initial password. Once you have logged in using the initial password, you will be immediately prompted to change it to a confidential sign-on. The chairperson, campaign treasurer, and deputy treasurers are responsible for protecting this password from disclosure and are responsible for all filings using these credentials, unless the Division is notified that your credentials have been compromised.

EFS Web site Address: https://efs.dos.state.fl.us Identification Number: 55451



R. A. Gray Building • 500 South Bronough Street • Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250 Telephone: (850) 245-6240 • Facsimile: (850) 245-6259 www.dos.state.fl.us Commemorating 500 years of Florida history www.fla500.com



Ms. Julie Bozeman, Chairperson October 14, 2011 Page Two

Pin Numbers

Pin numbers are confidential secure credentials that allow you to submit reports and update information. The enclosed sealed envelope provides a confidential pin number for the chairperson. By copy of this letter, a confidential PIN number to access the Division of Election's electronic filing system (EFS) was sent to the treasurer.

Each political committee chairperson is required to provide the Division of Elections with confidential personal information that may be used to allow access in the event that the password is forgotten or lost. When you enter the campaign account screen, there will be a drop down box where you pick a question (such as *What is your mother's maiden name?*) and supply an answer. All passwords and answers to questions are stored as encrypted data and cannot be viewed by Division staff and given out over the phone. Please notify the Division if your credentials have been compromised.

Timely Filing

All reports must be completed and filed through the EFS not later than midnight, Eastern Standard Time, of the due date. Reports not filed by midnight, Eastern Standard Time, of the due date are late filed and subject to the penalties in Section 106.07(8), Florida Statutes. In the event that the EFS is inoperable on the due date, the report will be accepted as timely filed if filed no later than midnight, Eastern Standard Time, of the first business day the EFS becomes operable. No fine will be levied during the period the EFS was inoperable.

Any political committee failing to file a report on the designated due date is subject to a fine of \$50 per day for the first 3 days and, thereafter, \$500 per day for each day, not to exceed 25% of the total receipts or expenditures, whichever is greater, for the period covered by the late report. However, for the reports immediately preceding each primary and general election, the fine shall be \$500 per day, not to exceed 25% of the total receipts or expenditures, whichever is greater, for the period covered by the late report.

Electronic Receipts

The person submitting the report on the EFS will be issued an electronic receipt indicating and verifying the report was filed. Each campaign treasurer's report filed by means of the EFS is considered to be under oath by the chairperson and campaign treasurer and such persons are subject to the provisions of Section 106.07(5), Florida Statutes.

Ms. Julie Bozeman, Chairperson October 14, 2011 Page Three

Instructions and Assistance

An online instruction guide is available to you on the EFS to assist with navigation, data entry, and submission of reports. The Division of Elections will also provide assistance to all users by contacting the EFS Help Desk at (850) 245-6280.

All of the Division's publications and reporting forms are available on the Division of Elections' web site at http://elections.myflorida.com. It is your responsibility to read, understand, and follow the requirements of Florida's election laws. Therefore, please print a copy of the following documents: Chapter 106, Florida Statutes, 2010 Political Committee Handbook, 2011 Calendar of Reporting Dates, and Rule 1S-2.017, Florida Administrative Code.

Please let me know if you need additional information.

Sincerely,

Antofeid

Kristi Reid Bronson, Chief Bureau of Election Records

KRB/jmc

Enclosures

pc: Ms. Constance Albright, Treasurer



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Ken Detzner Secretary of State DIVISION OF ELECTIONS

September 4, 2018

Susan C. Porter, Treasurer for Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee 3617 Indian Trail Eustis, FL 32726

Re: PAC 55451

Dear Ms. Porter:

The Division of Elections has determined that one or more campaign reports are incomplete for the reasons noted in the attached error report.

Pursuant to Section 106.07(2), Florida Statutes, you have 7 days from receipt of this notice to file an amended report to correct errors or provide missing information. If the information has been reported accurately, provide a written explanation to the Division addressing the issue noted in the error report. Please be advised that failure to supply this information within the time allowed may constitute a violation of Chapter 106, Florida Statutes.

If you need assistance in filing an amendment, please contact the Division's help line at (850) 245-6280.

Sincerely,

era Willis

Kristi Reid Willis, Chief Bureau of Election Records

Attachment cc: Carol Flaumenhaft King, Chairperson

Committee: Golden Triangle Democratic Club Political Committee Report: 2018 P7A (120) Covering Period: 8/24/18 - 8/24/18 Contributions Size of the second of the
--

Fund Transfers

1

ļ

1

*The Transaction Date is Either Before Or After The Report Coverage Period

.

Other Distributions

Florida Department of State - Division of Elections